MUN COO EXPRESS M

02-09-2000

. PAGE

FORM PTO-1595	RECOR 10	1262895 ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(Rev. 6-93)		1202030	Patent and Trademark Office		
OND No 0054 0044 (Film 4/04)	PATEN	TS ONLY	2		
To the honorable Commissioner of P	Patents and Trademarks: Pl	ease record the attached origina	I documents or copy thereof.		
 Name of conveying party(ies): 		2. Name and address of rec	eiving pady(ies):		
Kevin M. Smith			= 7		
Craig J. Medforth					
Nora Y. Nelson			≥ p %.		
Additional name(s) of conveying part	tv(ies) attached □ Yes 💥	The Regents of the University	of California		
No	()(155) allasiisa – 155 14	1111 Franklin Street, 12th Flo	1111 Franklin Street 12th Floor		
Nature of Conveyance:		Oakland, CA 94607-5200	. B		
X Assignment	Merger				
		Additional name(s) and addre	ss(es) attached? ☐ Yes 区 No		
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name				
☐ Other					
Execution Date: 10/26/99					
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s)				
, pp. cater value (e) e. pateri					
If this document is being filed together	er with a new application, th	e execution date of the application	on is:		
-					
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)					
09/067,408					
	Additional numbers a	ttached? □ Yes 🕱 No			
	, taattoriai riairiboro a	Lacinea. 2 res Arts			
5. Name and address of party to wi	hom correspondence		4		
concerning document should be		6. Total number of applications and patents involved			
		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00		
Linda S. Stevenson					
Principal Prosecution Analyst	tr	☐ Enclosed			
The Regents of the University of Call	ifornia	V.			
1111 Franklin Street, 12th Floor Oakland, CA 94607-5200		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Oakland, CA 94007-3200		8. Deposit account number: 21-0649			
		l .	this page if paying by deposit		
		account)	ins page in paying by deposit		
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
Statement and signature.					
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and	d belief the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and an	v attached copy is a true copy of		
To the best of my knowledge and the original document.	d belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and an	y attached copy is a true copy of		
To the best of my knowledge and the original document.					
the original document. Linda S. Stevenson					
the original document.		nation is true and correct and an			
the original document. Linda S. Stevenson Name of Person Signing			January 4, 2000		
the original document. Linda S. Stevenson Name of Person Signing 2/08/2000 TT0N11 00000234 210649 09	Just s		January 4, 2000		
the original document. Linda S. Stevenson Name of Person Signing 2/08/2000 TT0N11 00000234 210649 09 01 FC:581 40.00 CH	N067408		January 4, 2000 Date		

ASSIGNMENT

U.C. Case No. <u>99-108-1</u>				
For good and valuable consideration, the rec	eipt of which is h	ereby acknowled	lged, ASSIGNOR(S),	
1. Kevin M. Smith	2 Craig J. N	1edforth	3	Nora Y. Nelson
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGI having its statewide administrative offices to the successors, assigns and legal representati and its territorial possessions and in all foreign invention entitled:	ocated 1111 Frantives of the ASSIG	klin Street, Twel NEE all of its rig	fth Floor, Oakland, C ght, title and interest f	A 94607-5200, and for the United States
Nickel Por	phyrins for memo	ory Optical Appl	ications	
and which is found in				
(a) U.S. provisional application file	d herewith and lis	sting the above n	amed persons as inver	ntors
(b) U.S. patent application filed her	ewith and listing	the above named	persons as inventors	
(c) X U.S. application serial no	09/067,408	, filed on	April 28, 1998	-
(d) U.S. Patent No.:		, issued	11.0	_
and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreig Patent to be obtained for said invention by extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(a) of Letters Patent and all rights under all International ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants that no as	the above applic or substitute there tional Convention	cation or any cor of, and any reis as for the Protecti	ntinuation, division, consumer, reexamination of ion of Industrial Prope	continuation-in-part, or extension of said erty;
entered into which would conflict with this a	ssignment;	agreement of the	camorance has been	or will be made of
ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants that ASSIGNOR(S) and documents relating to said invention and to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the sar promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNE required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue equivalents thereof which may be necessary authorized and requested by the execution of number of said application when officially known and the said invention and	I said Letters Pate me in any interfe E or its legal rep or enforce said a or desirable to co of this assignmen	ent and legal equiverence, litigation, or esentative any pplication, said in carry out the pur	ivalents as may be kn, or proceeding relationand all papers, instrunvention and said Let poses thereof. An at	own and accessible ng thereto and will ments or affidavits ters Patent and said ttorney of record is
AND the <u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> requests the Com United States and any reissue or extension the	missioner of Pate ereof to the ASSI	ents and Traden GNEE, The Rego	narks to issue said Leents of the University	etters Patent of the of California.
executed this		Signature of Ir	nventor(s)	
26 day of October, 199 9			mount	
26 day of October, 1999 26 day of October, 1999		- Fi	Tree.	
27 day of October 1999		Pi	March 11	

RECORDED: 01/07/2000 PATENT
RECL: 010525 FRAME: 0564